

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2622/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRLM No. 3358/2008

DEEPIKA BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUCHITA SHARMA BHARDWAJ
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Gaggar,Adv.
Mr. Niraj Mishra,adv.
Ms. Garima Malhotra,Adv.
Ms. Saba Grover,adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter
has since been settled between the parties, let the matter be
adjourned for two weeks to enable the respondent to take
instructions.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master