

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2622/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2008 in CRLM No.3358/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEEPIKA BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUCHITA SHARMA BHARDWAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anandh Kannan, N., Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the respondent submits
that the parties have since settled their disputes
out of Court and want to place the same in writing.Let the matter be adjourned for four weeks
to enable the respondent to place the same on
record.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master